AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #4037 AMENDMENT I

THIS AMENDMENT I to an Agreement for Services #4037, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Kevin Bannon, a sole proprietor duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 9232 S. Poplar St. Tempe, AZ 85284 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Consultant has been engaged by County to provide election consulting services for the implementation of Vote Centers and a New Voting system in accordance with Agreement for Services #4037, dated June 13, 2019, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #4037 shall be amended a first time as follows:

Article III – Compensation for Services is hereby amended paragraph 3 to read as follows: The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed \$137,000, inclusive of all Work Orders, costs, and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #4037 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Contract Administrator and Department Concurrence:

By:

Dated:

Bill O'Neill Registrar of Voters Elections Department IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that Agreement for Services #4037 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

Dated:

By: _____ Board of Supervisors "County"

Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: _____ Deputy Clerk

Dated: _____

-- CONTRACTOR --

By:____

Kevin Bannon "Consultant"

Dated: